FORM PTO-1595	12-	04	-2002	U.S. DE	EPARTMENT OF COM	
11.33.03				3.3. <b>3.</b>	Patent and Tradema	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	102	230	0388	tached original doc	cuments or copy t	hereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  THE B.F.GOODRICH COMPANY				ress of receiving pa	, ,	
3925 Embassy Parkway			Name: <u>Jet Electronics and Technology, Incorporated</u> Internal Address: 5353 52 <sup>nd</sup> Street, S.E.			
Akron, Ohio 443333-1799			internal Address:		· <u>·</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	?			Grand Hapids,	Michigan 49588	-0873
	Yes X	No	Street Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:	<del></del>					
Assignment Merger						
Security Agreement Change of Name			City:	State:	ZIP:	
X Other Capital Contribution by The B.F.Goodrich Company to Jet Electronics and Technology, Incorporated			Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached?		_
Execution Date(s): December 29, 1994			96.V	2002	Yes X	No
4. Application number(s) or registration num	nber(s):					
If this document is being filed together	r with a new ap	plicat	tion, the execution d	ate of the application	on is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date	e(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	ı		
			5,295,071 5,295,072 5,305,210 5,325,299	5,469,172	5,477,225 5,537,318 5,528,494 5,610,813	
-	Additional numbers	attach		X No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>			6. Total number of	applications and pa	atents involved:	12
Name: James M. Rashid		Ì				
Address: GOODRICH CORPORA Four Coliseum Centre 2730 West Tyvola Road			7. Total fee (37 CF	,	480.00	
Charlotte, NC 28217			Enclosed	<b>3</b>		
Street Address:			X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: State: Zip:			8. Deposit account number: <b>50-1993</b>			
04/2002 TDIAZI 00000021-501993 5295071	DO NOT	TUSE	(Attach duplicate of THIS SPACE	copy of this page if pay	ring by deposit accou	ınt)
FC:8021 480.00 CH	DONO	1 035	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief الغر copy of the original document.	he foregoing in	forma	ntion is true and corr	·	.,	
James M. Rashid  Name of Person Signing	$\frac{Y}{Y}$	<u>e</u>	Signature		ov 15,202	
			Total nui	mber of pages comprising	ig cover sheet:	1

PATENT REEL: 013532 FRAME: 0657

## CAPITAL CONTRIBUTION

The B.F.Goodrich Company, effective as of December 29, 1994, hereby makes a contribution to capital of Jet Electronics and Technology, Incorporated, all of the assets and liabilities received by The B.F.Goodrich Company as a dividend from BFGoodrich FlightSystems, Inc. as of December 29, 1994.

George K. Sherwood

Vice President - Tax Administration

**RECORDED: 11/22/2002** 

Nicholas J. Calise

Vice President, Associate General Counsel

and Secretary

PATENT REEL: 013532 FRAME: 0658